SUPPLIER:
QUAVATEL LIMITED
104796

Nairobi

00101

TEL : 0206000206

NO. DEPARTMENT

1 Fixed Network
Solutions

2 Fixed Network
Solutions

3 Fixed Network
Solutions

4 Fixed Network
Solutions

5 Fixed Network
Solutions

6 Fixed Network
Solutions

7 Fixed Network
Solutions

8 Fixed Network
Solutions

https://www.safaricom.co.ke/images TERMS AND_CONDITIONS OF THE_SAFARICOM_PURCHASE_ORDER.pdf

* 6 4 1 3 5 4 0 *

aricom

DESCRIPTION

BF Fiber Deployment OSP- As-Built Documentation
in hard and softcopy updated in Safaricom GIS Tool
including all Connection details :
Isiolo_Marsabit_Moyale Link Rehabilitaion

BF Fiber Deployment OSP- CM based survey &
design including all network elements fibres
provisioning & statutory approval application
drawings : Isiolo_Marsabit_Moyale Link Rehabilitaion
GF Fibre Deployment OSP - Planning Services (1.2
M Trench ) : Isiolo_Marsabit_Moyale Link
Rehabilitaion

Aerial Fiber Deployment - Installation of aerial
O.F.Cable & Tensioning (12, 24, 48, 96, 144 fibers) :
Isiolo_Marsabit_Moyale Link Rehabilitaion

Aerial Fiber Deployment - Project Management Incl
of Health & Safety : Isiolo_Marsabit_Moyale Link
Rehabilitaion

GF Fibre Deployment OSP - Cable Installation ( 1.2
M Trench ) : Isiolo_Marsabit_Moyale Link
Rehabilitaion

GF Fibre Deployment OSP - Project Management (
1.2 M Trench) : Isiolo_Marsabit_Moyale Link
Rehabilitaion

Units ISP Fiber Deployment- Supply & Installation of
Surface Flexible corrugated PVC pipe (25/22mm)

NEED BY
DATE
31-0CT-25

31-0CT-25

31-0CT-25

31-0CT-25

31-0CT-25

31-0CT-25

31-0CT-25

31-0CT-25

TAX CODE
VAT INPUT-
16%

VAT INPUT-
16%

VAT INPUT-

16%

VAT INPUT-
16%

VAT INPUT-
16%

VAT INPUT-
16%

VAT INPUT-
16%

VAT INPUT-
16%

PURCHASE ORDER

DATE

ORDER NUMBER, REVISION

TYPE

CURRENCY
UNIT PRICE QTY
5.28 62,175.12
16.00 62,175.12
23.23 351.09
43.00 68,000.00
47.00 62,175.12
54.40 1,302.20
59.63 351.09
80.00 65.00

This purchase order isissued subject to terms and conditions on Safaricom PLC website-

(APPROVED)

20-SEP-24

641354, 0

LOCAL
KES

AMOUNT

328,284.63

994,801.92

8,155.82

2,924,000.00

2,922,230.64

70,839.68

20,935.50

5,200.00

Safaricom House, Waiyaki Way P.O Box 66827, Westlands 00800, Nairobi, Kenya Tel: +254-722003272 Email: purchasing@safaricom.co.ke


https://www.safaricom.co.ke/images/TERMS_AND_CONDITIONS_OF_THE_SAFARICOM_PURCHASE_ORDER.pdf

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

Fixed Network
Solutions

Fixed Network
Solutions

Fixed Network
Solutions

Fixed Network
Solutions

Fixed Network
Solutions

Fixed Network
Solutions

Fixed Network
Solutions

Fixed Network
Solutions

Fixed Network
Solutions

Fixed Network
Solutions

Fixed Network
Solutions

Fixed Network
Solutions

Fixed Network
Solutions

Fixed Network
Solutions

with accessories : Isiolo_Marsabit_Moyale Link
Rehabilitaion

Aerial Fibre Deployment OSP- Supply and
Installation of approved Cable markers — ADSS
Cable : Isiolo_Marsabit_Moyale Link Rehabilitaion
GF Fibre Deployment OSP - Civil Works for Main
Route (1.2 M Trench ) : Isiolo_Marsabit_Moyale Link
Rehabilitaion

Units ISP Fiber Deployment- Supply & Installation of
cable tray width 100mm : Isiolo_Marsabit_Moyale
Link Rehabilitaion

Aerial Fiber Deployment - Supply and installation of
Down-lead clamps for wooden or Concrete poles :
Isiolo_Marsabit_Moyale Link Rehabilitaion

Aerial Fibre Deployment OSP- Supply and
Installation of Stand-off brackets (Adjustable Pole
clamps) : Isiolo_Marsabit_Moyale Link Rehabilitaion
Aerial Fiber Deployment - Supply and installation of
tangent/mid-span support clamp for wooden or
concrete poles : Isiolo_Marsabit_Moyale Link
Rehabilitaion

Aerial Fiber Deployment - Supply and installation of
Slack cable storage bracket for wooden or Concrete
poles : Isiolo_Marsabit_Moyale Link Rehabilitaion
BF Fiber Deployment OSP- Installation of micro cable
joint box (12, 24, 48, 96, 144 fibers) :
Isiolo_Marsabit_Moyale Link Rehabilitaion

Aerial Fiber Deployment - Supply and Installation of
Tension Clamp for wooden or Concrete poles :
Isiolo_Marsabit_Moyale Link Rehabilitaion

BF Fiber Deployment OSP- Install Precast Handhole,
Polymer covers and accessories :
Isiolo_Marsabit_Moyale Link Rehabilitaion

Aerial Fiber Deployment - Installation Joint box for
ADSS cable joint (24, 48, 96 fibers, Light weight) :
Isiolo_Marsabit_Moyale Link Rehabilitaion

BF Fiber Deployment OSP- Splicing, Testing and
Commissioning 6-12 cores : Isiolo_Marsabit_Moyale
Link Rehabilitaion

BF Fiber Deployment OSP- Install Precast Manhole,
Polymer covers and accessories :
Isiolo_Marsabit_Moyale Link Rehabilitaion

Aerial Fibre Deployment OSP- Installation of Fibre
Reinforced Polymer (FRP) Poles (includes digging,
pole erection & ramming 8m - 12m) :
Isiolo_Marsabit_Moyale Link Rehabilitaion

This purchase order isissued subject to terms and conditions on Safaricom PLC website-
https://www.safaricom.co.ke/images TERMS AND_CONDITIONS OF THE_SAFARICOM_PURCHASE ORDER.pdf

31-OCT-25

31-OCT-25

31-OCT-25

31-OCT-25

31-OCT-25

31-OCT-25

31-0OCT-25

31-0OCT-25

31-0OCT-25

31-0OCT-25

31-0CT-25

31-0OCT-25

31-OCT-25

31-OCT-25

VAT INPUT-
16%

VAT INPUT-
16%

VAT INPUT-
16%

VAT INPUT-
16%

VAT INPUT-
16%

VAT INPUT-
16%
VAT INPUT-
16%

VAT INPUT-
16%

VAT INPUT-
16%

VAT INPUT-
16%

VAT INPUT-
16%

VAT INPUT-
16%

VAT INPUT-
16%

VAT INPUT-
16%

85.00

556.82

1,200.00

1,500.00

1,500.00

1,800.00

2,200.00

2,200.00

2,300.00

2,640.00

2,660.00

3,300.00

3,960.00

4,000.00

806.00

351.09

3.00

152.00

806.00

407.00

150.00

15.00

1,252.00

15.00

11.00

1.00

17.00

27.00

68,510.00

195,493.93

3,600.00

228,000.00

1,209,000.00

732,600.00

330,000.00

33,000.00

2,879,600.00

39,600.00

29,260.00

3,300.00

67,320.00

108,000.00

Safaricom House, Waiyaki Way P.O Box 66827, Westlands 00800, Nairobi, Kenya Tel: +254-722003272 Email: purchasing@safaricom.co.ke


https://www.safaricom.co.ke/images/TERMS_AND_CONDITIONS_OF_THE_SAFARICOM_PURCHASE_ORDER.pdf

23 Fixed Network
Solutions

24 Fixed Network
Solutions

25 Fixed Network
Solutions

26 Fixed Network
Solutions

27 Fixed Network
Solutions

NOTE TO SUPPLIER :
Wayleave Acquisition: 100%
upon complete delivery, Survey
& Design: 100% upon
Acceptance, Fibre Build: 70%
upon receipt of Operational
Acceptance Certificate, 30%
upon receipt of Final
Acceptance Certificate

Payment Term
INCOTERM

Aerial Fiber Deployment - Supply and Installation of
Pole Support System for wooden or Concrete poles :
Isiolo_Marsabit_Moyale Link Rehabilitaion

BF Fiber Deployment OSP- Splicing, Testing and
Commissioning 25-48 cores : Isiolo_Marsabit_Moyale
Link Rehabilitaion

Aerial Fiber Deployment - Supply & installation of
approved wooden pole (includes digging, pole
erection & ramming) (8m) : Isiolo_Marsabit_Moyale
Link Rehabilitaion

Aerial Fibre Deployment OSP- Supply & installation
of approved wooden pole (includes digging, pole
erection & ramming) (10 & 12m) :
Isiolo_Marsabit_Moyale Link Rehabilitaion

BF Fiber Deployment OSP- Installation of IPRAN
Node (ATN) Installation & Commissioning scope :
Isiolo_Marsabit_Moyale Link Rehabilitaion

Delivery complete, 60 days after invoice receipt
Delivered Duty Paid

31-0CT-25

31-OCT-25

31-0OCT-25

31-0CT-25

31-0CT-25

VAT INPUT-
16%

VAT INPUT-
16%

VAT INPUT-
16%

VAT INPUT-
16%

VAT INPUT-
16%

9,000.00

9,240.00

11,000.00

13,500.00

13,200.00

NB: Please note that this is an auto-generated document that does-not require a physical signature.

This purchase order isissued subject to terms and conditions on Safaricom PLC website-
https://www.safaricom.co.ke/images TERMS AND_CONDITIONS OF THE_SAFARICOM_PURCHASE ORDER.pdf

53.00

26.00

690.00

17.00

16.00

Sub Total
VAT
TOTAL

477,000.00

240,240.00

7,590,000.00

229,500.00

211,200.00

21,949,672.12
3,511,947.54
25,461,619.66

Safaricom House, Waiyaki Way P.O Box 66827, Westlands 00800, Nairobi, Kenya Tel: +254-722003272 Email: purchasing@safaricom.co.ke


https://www.safaricom.co.ke/images/TERMS_AND_CONDITIONS_OF_THE_SAFARICOM_PURCHASE_ORDER.pdf

