



PURCHASE ORDER

(APPROVED)

SUPPLIER:
QUAVATEL LIMITED
104796
Nairobi
00101

TEL : 0206000206

DATE **20-SEP-24**
ORDER NUMBER, REVISION **641354, 0**
TYPE **LOCAL**
CURRENCY **KES**

NO.	DEPARTMENT	DESCRIPTION	NEED BY DATE	TAX CODE	UNIT PRICE	QTY	AMOUNT
1	Fixed Network Solutions	BF Fiber Deployment OSP- As-Built Documentation in hard and softcopy updated in Safaricom GIS Tool including all Connection details :	31-OCT-25	VAT INPUT-16%	5.28	62,175.12	328,284.63
2	Fixed Network Solutions	Isiolo_Marsabit_Moyale Link Rehabilitaion BF Fiber Deployment OSP- CM based survey & design including all network elements fibres provisioning & statutory approval application drawings : Isiolo_Marsabit_Moyale Link Rehabilitaion	31-OCT-25	VAT INPUT-16%	16.00	62,175.12	994,801.92
3	Fixed Network Solutions	GF Fibre Deployment OSP - Planning Services (1.2 M Trench) : Isiolo_Marsabit_Moyale Link Rehabilitaion	31-OCT-25	VAT INPUT-16%	23.23	351.09	8,155.82
4	Fixed Network Solutions	Aerial Fiber Deployment - Installation of aerial O.F.Cable & Tensioning (12, 24, 48, 96, 144 fibers) : Isiolo_Marsabit_Moyale Link Rehabilitaion	31-OCT-25	VAT INPUT-16%	43.00	68,000.00	2,924,000.00
5	Fixed Network Solutions	Aerial Fiber Deployment - Project Management Incl of Health & Safety : Isiolo_Marsabit_Moyale Link Rehabilitaion	31-OCT-25	VAT INPUT-16%	47.00	62,175.12	2,922,230.64
6	Fixed Network Solutions	GF Fibre Deployment OSP - Cable Installation (1.2 M Trench) : Isiolo_Marsabit_Moyale Link Rehabilitaion	31-OCT-25	VAT INPUT-16%	54.40	1,302.20	70,839.68
7	Fixed Network Solutions	GF Fibre Deployment OSP - Project Management (1.2 M Trench) : Isiolo_Marsabit_Moyale Link Rehabilitaion	31-OCT-25	VAT INPUT-16%	59.63	351.09	20,935.50
8	Fixed Network Solutions	Units ISP Fiber Deployment- Supply & Installation of Surface Flexible corrugated PVC pipe (25/22mm)	31-OCT-25	VAT INPUT-16%	80.00	65.00	5,200.00

This purchase order is issued subject to terms and conditions on Safaricom PLC website-

https://www.safaricom.co.ke/images/TERMS_AND_CONDITIONS_OF_THE_SAFARICOM_PURCHASE_ORDER.pdf

Safaricom House, Waiyaki Way P.O Box 66827, Westlands 00800, Nairobi, Kenya Tel: +254-722003272 Email: purchasing@safaricom.co.ke

		with accessories : Isiolo_Marsabit_Moyale Link Rehabilaitaion					
9	Fixed Network Solutions	Aerial Fibre Deployment OSP- Supply and Installation of approved Cable markers – ADSS Cable : Isiolo_Marsabit_Moyale Link Rehabilaitaion	31-OCT-25	VAT INPUT-16%	85.00	806.00	68,510.00
10	Fixed Network Solutions	GF Fibre Deployment OSP - Civil Works for Main Route (1.2 M Trench) : Isiolo_Marsabit_Moyale Link Rehabilaitaion	31-OCT-25	VAT INPUT-16%	556.82	351.09	195,493.93
11	Fixed Network Solutions	Units ISP Fiber Deployment- Supply & Installation of cable tray width 100mm : Isiolo_Marsabit_Moyale Link Rehabilaitaion	31-OCT-25	VAT INPUT-16%	1,200.00	3.00	3,600.00
12	Fixed Network Solutions	Aerial Fiber Deployment - Supply and installation of Down-lead clamps for wooden or Concrete poles : Isiolo_Marsabit_Moyale Link Rehabilaitaion	31-OCT-25	VAT INPUT-16%	1,500.00	152.00	228,000.00
13	Fixed Network Solutions	Aerial Fibre Deployment OSP- Supply and Installation of Stand-off brackets (Adjustable Pole clamps) : Isiolo_Marsabit_Moyale Link Rehabilaitaion	31-OCT-25	VAT INPUT-16%	1,500.00	806.00	1,209,000.00
14	Fixed Network Solutions	Aerial Fiber Deployment - Supply and installation of tangent/mid-span support clamp for wooden or concrete poles : Isiolo_Marsabit_Moyale Link Rehabilaitaion	31-OCT-25	VAT INPUT-16%	1,800.00	407.00	732,600.00
15	Fixed Network Solutions	Aerial Fiber Deployment - Supply and installation of Slack cable storage bracket for wooden or Concrete poles : Isiolo_Marsabit_Moyale Link Rehabilaitaion	31-OCT-25	VAT INPUT-16%	2,200.00	150.00	330,000.00
16	Fixed Network Solutions	BF Fiber Deployment OSP- Installation of micro cable joint box (12, 24, 48, 96, 144 fibers) : Isiolo_Marsabit_Moyale Link Rehabilaitaion	31-OCT-25	VAT INPUT-16%	2,200.00	15.00	33,000.00
17	Fixed Network Solutions	Aerial Fiber Deployment - Supply and Installation of Tension Clamp for wooden or Concrete poles : Isiolo_Marsabit_Moyale Link Rehabilaitaion	31-OCT-25	VAT INPUT-16%	2,300.00	1,252.00	2,879,600.00
18	Fixed Network Solutions	BF Fiber Deployment OSP- Install Precast Handhole, Polymer covers and accessories : Isiolo_Marsabit_Moyale Link Rehabilaitaion	31-OCT-25	VAT INPUT-16%	2,640.00	15.00	39,600.00
19	Fixed Network Solutions	Aerial Fiber Deployment - Installation Joint box for ADSS cable joint (24, 48, 96 fibers, Light weight) : Isiolo_Marsabit_Moyale Link Rehabilaitaion	31-OCT-25	VAT INPUT-16%	2,660.00	11.00	29,260.00
20	Fixed Network Solutions	BF Fiber Deployment OSP- Splicing, Testing and Commissioning 6-12 cores : Isiolo_Marsabit_Moyale Link Rehabilaitaion	31-OCT-25	VAT INPUT-16%	3,300.00	1.00	3,300.00
21	Fixed Network Solutions	BF Fiber Deployment OSP- Install Precast Manhole, Polymer covers and accessories : Isiolo_Marsabit_Moyale Link Rehabilaitaion	31-OCT-25	VAT INPUT-16%	3,960.00	17.00	67,320.00
22	Fixed Network Solutions	Aerial Fibre Deployment OSP- Installation of Fibre Reinforced Polymer (FRP) Poles (includes digging, pole erection & ramming 8m - 12m) : Isiolo_Marsabit_Moyale Link Rehabilaitaion	31-OCT-25	VAT INPUT-16%	4,000.00	27.00	108,000.00

This purchase order is issued subject to terms and conditions on Safaricom PLC website-

https://www.safaricom.co.ke/images/TERMS_AND_CONDITIONS_OF_THE_SAFARICOM_PURCHASE_ORDER.pdf

Safaricom House, Waiyaki Way P.O Box 66827, Westlands 00800, Nairobi, Kenya Tel: +254-722003272 Email: purchasing@safaricom.co.ke

23	Fixed Network Solutions	Aerial Fiber Deployment - Supply and Installation of Pole Support System for wooden or Concrete poles : Isiolo_Marsabit_Moyale Link Rehabilitaion	31-OCT-25	VAT INPUT-16%	9,000.00	53.00	477,000.00
24	Fixed Network Solutions	BF Fiber Deployment OSP- Splicing, Testing and Commissioning 25-48 cores : Isiolo_Marsabit_Moyale Link Rehabilitaion	31-OCT-25	VAT INPUT-16%	9,240.00	26.00	240,240.00
25	Fixed Network Solutions	Aerial Fiber Deployment - Supply & installation of approved wooden pole (includes digging, pole erection & ramming) (8m) : Isiolo_Marsabit_Moyale Link Rehabilitaion	31-OCT-25	VAT INPUT-16%	11,000.00	690.00	7,590,000.00
26	Fixed Network Solutions	Aerial Fibre Deployment OSP- Supply & installation of approved wooden pole (includes digging, pole erection & ramming) (10 & 12m) : Isiolo_Marsabit_Moyale Link Rehabilitaion	31-OCT-25	VAT INPUT-16%	13,500.00	17.00	229,500.00
27	Fixed Network Solutions	BF Fiber Deployment OSP- Installation of IPRAN Node (ATN) Installation & Commissioning scope : Isiolo_Marsabit_Moyale Link Rehabilitaion	31-OCT-25	VAT INPUT-16%	13,200.00	16.00	211,200.00

NOTE TO SUPPLIER :

Wayleave Acquisition: 100% upon complete delivery, Survey & Design: 100% upon Acceptance, Fibre Build: 70% upon receipt of Operational Acceptance Certificate, 30% upon receipt of Final Acceptance Certificate

Payment Term	Delivery complete, 60 days after invoice receipt	Sub Total	21,949,672.12
INCOTERM	Delivered Duty Paid	VAT	3,511,947.54
		TOTAL	25,461,619.66

NB: Please note that this is an auto-generated document that does-not require a physical signature.

This purchase order is issued subject to terms and conditions on Safaricom PLC website-
https://www.safaricom.co.ke/images/TERMS_AND_CONDITIONS_OF_THE_SAFARICOM_PURCHASE_ORDER.pdf
Safaricom House, Waiyaki Way P.O Box 66827, Westlands 00800, Nairobi, Kenya Tel: +254-722003272 Email: purchasing@safaricom.co.ke